Date Nature
05/01/2013 B123
05/01/2013 B123
05/01/2013 B123
05/01/2013 B123
05/01/2013 B123
12/01/2013 ch.régional
12/01/2013 B123
12/01/2013 B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
12/01/2013 B123
19/01/2013 B123
19/01/2013 B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
26/01/2013 B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
26/01/2013 chptregB.1.2.3.etFCI
26/01/2013 B123
26/01/2013 B123
26/01/2013 B123
26/01/2013 B123
02/02/2013 B123
02/02/2013 B 1 2 3 Ch. Régional Espoir
02/02/2013 B123
09/02/2013 B123
09/02/2013 B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
09/02/2013 B123
16/02/2013 GP SCC Espoir
23/02/2013 B123
23/02/2013 B123
23/02/2013 B123
23/02/2013 B123
23/02/2013 B123
02/03/2013 B12
02/03/2013 B12
02/03/2013 B123
09/03/2013 B123
09/03/2013 B123
09/03/2013 B 12 3 CHAMP REGIONAL
16/03/2013 Championnat de France
23/03/2013 B123
23/03/2013 B123
23/03/2013 B123
06/04/2013 B123
13/04/2013 B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
20/04/2013 B123

05/07/2013 Nationale Travail SCBA (FCl)

24/08/2013 B123
31/08/2013 Championnat d'Alsace
01/09/2013 B12

Lieu
AUNIS
FAVARS
CHEMAUDIN
ERCEVILLE
MONTCEAU LES MINES
CARCASSONNE
DINARD
TOURS
CHATEAU GONTIER
SAINT LIZIER
SAINT VALERY EN CAUX
EVREUX
CEPET
QUEVEN
INGWILLER
VILLE SUR JARNIOUX
CHATENOY LE ROYAL
SAINT-QUENTIN
LA REMAUDIERE
ORLEANS INGRE
MONTRICHARD
SAUMUR
GUEUGNON
BRUYERES
BOURGOIN JALLIEU
CHAMBORD
VIEILLEVIGNE 44
LLUPIA
MOMMENHEIM
BOURG-EN-BRESSE
GUILERES
VILLERS SAINT PAUL
SERRIERES EN CHAUTAGNE
Saint MARTIN
LE CHATENET EN DOGNON
CHANTILLY
MERIGNAC Championnat Regional
CLUSES
AUXERRE
THIONVILLE
PONTARLIER
CARCASSONNE
SERRIERES EN CHAUTAGNE
AUNIS
INGWILLER
CANNES

PISTAGE

Club
CLUB CYNOPHILE AUNISIEN
CYNO-CLUB CORREZIEN
CENTRE CANIN DE CHEMAUDIN
CERCLE CYNOPHILE DE BEAUCE

EDUCATION ET SPORT CANIN MONTCELLIEN

CROCS CANINS AUDOIS

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE DE DINARD
CLUB TOURANGEAU DU CHIEN DE SPORT

C. E. C. CASTROGONTERIEN
C. C. DE ST-GIRONS ET DU COUSERANS

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE VALERIQUAISE

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE D'EVREUX

Club Canin de Pistage FLAIR ET CROCS COMMINGEOIS

CLUB LORIENT QUEVEN SPORT CANIN
TRAINING CLUB CANIN D'INGWILLER
C.C.T. DE VILLEFRANCHE SUR SAONE

EDUC. ET SPORTS CANINS CHATENOY LE ROYAL

CERCLE CYNOPHILE DE SAINT-QUENTIN
CLUB CANIN DE BASSE-GOULAINE
CANIS CLUB D'INGRE

CERCLE CANIN MONTRICHARDAIS
CLUB SAUMUROIS D'EDUC. CANINE
CERCLE CANIN DU CHAROLAIS

CLUB CANIN DE LA VOLOGNE

CLUB D'EDUC. ET SPORT CANIN BERJALLIEN
AMICALE DU CHIEN DE RECHERCHE DU PAYS DE CHAMBORD

BOUGUENAIS SPORT CANIN

CLUB CANIN DE L'ASPRE

CLUB CANIN DE MOMMENHEIM

CLUB DU CHIEN DE BOURG-EN-BRESSE
CLUB CANIN DE L'IROISE

AMICALE CANINE DE VILLERS SAINT PAUL

CLUB CANIN DES PAYS DU GRAND LAC
C.E.C. VAUX LE PENIL

CLUB CYNOPHILE DU CHATENET EN DOGNON

CLUB CANIN DE CHANTILLY
C. E. C. ET SPORTIVE DE MERIGNAC

CLUB DU CHIEN D'UTILISATION DU MONT BLANC

CERCLE CANIN DE L'AUXERROIS
TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE THIONVILLE
CLUB CANIN PONTISSALIEN

CROCS CANINS AUDOIS

CLUB CANIN DES PAYS DU GRAND LAC
CLUB CYNOPHILE AUNISIEN

TRAINING CLUB CANIN D'INGWILLER
FLAIRS ET CROCS AZUREENS

Dpt
17
19
25
45
71
11
35
37
53

9
76
27
31
56
67
69
71

2
44
45
41
49
71
88
38
41
44
66
67

1
29
60
73
77
87
60
33
74
89
57
25
11
73
17
67

6

Responsable
. FOURRE Claude
. ROUSSELIE Thierry
. BROSSELARD Jacques
. POPOT Roland
. CHEVRIER Jean-Paul
. FUENTES Claude
. PIAU Daniel
Mme TIJOU Nathalie
M. VAUCLIN Pascal
M. POTHIER Yves
M. CAVELIER Jean-Michel
M. HUREZ Francgois
M. PHALIPPOU Alain
Mme GUYVARCH Sophie
Mme CAMUS Brigitte
M. MICHEL Sébastien
PERRET PAUL
M. GOMBART Jean-Louis
M. BARRY Jean Claude
Mme TACHON Dominique
Mme BAUSSIER-BEYNETTE
M. VIVIER Alain
M. ROUIRE Patrick
M. SPITTLER Marcel
M. ROLLAND Georges
M. DUBOIS Jean Frangois
Mme LEROUX Claudine
M. MOLINA Jean Luc
Mme KRENCKER Valentine
Mme MICONNET Joélle
. DAUPHIN Eugene
. CASTELAIN Patrick
. AVET L'OISEAU Yann
. LAILLE André
. BERLAND Gérard
. GOUACHON Gaby
Mlle DEVIT Monique
. CARPENTIER Gérard
. COCHET Lucien
. LANG Paul
. MAILLOT Alexandre
. FUENTES Claude
. AVET L'OISEAU Yann
. FOURRE Claude
Mme CAMUS Brigitte
M. FERRERO Fernand

T LL

LKL

LKL

Téléphone
054642.54.71
05552618 39
0381572209
0238757782
0385804594
04684717 11
029946 6154
0247 6598 63
02437047 47
056166 74 52
0235976824
0232310666
05617066 19
0297325694
03 88 89 21 88
04 74 07 14 03
06.50.01.26.64
0323571481
0643435541
02 38 74 86 69
0254715337
0241506212
0385841596
0329501549
0474924180
02 54 70 85 09
06 1067 95 83
0770138316
03 88515898
0474513019
02 98 84 34 93
0344715454
04 79 63 67 02
0164239971
05 55 38 40 85
0344540276
0556474955
0450582574
0386418392
0382501982
0381895541
04684717 11
04 79 63 67 02
0546 42.54.71
03 88 8921 88
0493693115

Mail
clfourre@bbox.fr
pierrefab@wanadoo.fr
jacques.brosselard@wanadoo.fr
roland.popot@wanadoo.fr
esc1972.montceau@laposte.net
chantalfuentes@free.fr
piaudaniel@orange.fr
georgesnathalie@orange.fr
pascal.vauclin@orange.fr
yvespothier@orange.fr
jean-michel.cavelier@orange.fr
f.hurez@orange.fr
alain.phalippou@wanadoo.fr
guyvarch.sophie@wanadoo.fr
camus.regis@wanadoo.fr
SebMichel@royal-canin.fr
paul-perret@bbox.fr

jean-claudebarry@orange.fr
dtachon@cegetel.net
fonzymab@wanadoo.fr
club.canin.saumur@csec.fr
patrick.rouire@wanadoo.fr
spittler@wanadoo.fr
cescberjallien@aol.com
jean-francois.dubois.mont@orange.fr
leroux.cb@orange.fr
jeanlucm668@gmail.com
pascal.krenker@orange.fr
joelle.miconnet@orange.fr
eugdauphin@laposte.net

jacqueline.bolliand@wanadoo.fr

berland.gerard@xanadoo.fr
ggouachon@hotmail.fr
cecsmerignac@yahoo.fr
ccu.montblanc@laposte.net
lucien.cochet@neuf.fr
paradis.lang@free.fr
maillotalexandre @neuf.fr
chantalfuentes@free.fr
jacqueline.bolliand@wanadoo.fr
clfourre@bbox.fr
camus.regis@wanadoo.fr
ferrero.fernand@wanadoo.fr



07/09/2013
14/09/2013
14/09/2013
21/09/2013
21/09/2013
28/09/2013
28/09/2013
05/10/2013
12/10/2013
19/10/2013
19/10/2013
19/10/2013
19/10/2013
26/10/2013
26/10/2013
26/10/2013
02/11/2013
09/11/2013
09/11/2013
09/11/2013
09/11/2013
16/11/2013
16/11/2013
23/11/2013
23/11/2013
23/11/2013
23/11/2013
30/11/2013
30/11/2013
30/11/2013
07/12/2013
07/12/2013
07/12/2013
07/12/2013
07/12/2013
14/12/2013
14/12/2013
14/12/2013
14/12/2013
14/12/2013
14/12/2013
14/12/2013

B123
B123
B123
B12

B123
B123

B 123+ COUPE ESPOIRS REGIONALE

B123
B12
B123
B123
B123
B123
B12
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
B123
B123
B123
B123
B 12 3 + Champ. Régional
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B 1 2 3 +Championnat IDF
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123
B123

DOMERAT

QUESSY
SOMMERVILLER
ANGERS

FONTAINE LE COMTE
ST MARS DE COUTAIS 44
DANJOUTIN

GIVRY

LA ROCHE SUR YON
CARCASSONNE
PINEUILH

LA GARNACHE 85
SAINT DIZIER
LONGECHENAL

AUXERRE

SAINTES

Le Subdray

DIJON

MORTAGNE AU PERCHE
BOURGNEUF
VARADES

AMARENS FRANCHELEINS
LANRODEC
BEYNAC-CAZENAC
MAICHE

FAVEROLLES SUR CHER
MONTREJEAU
HAGUENEAU

GIVRY

CARCASSONNE
VALENTIGNEY

RENNES CESSON
ANGERS

LE MEE

BUCY-LE- LONG
VIERZON

BERGERAC
LANDERNEAU

ANGERS
FROIDECONCHE
PROVINS

AMICALE CANINE DOMERATOISE

CE CDE LA VALLEE DU RIEU

CLUB CANIN DE SOMMERVILLER

CLUB CANIN SPORTIF ET D'EDUC. D'ANGERS
CYNO CLUB PICTAVE

CLUB NANTAIS D'EDUCATION CANINE

CLUB CANIN 90 DANJOUTIN

EDUCATION & SPORTS CANINS DE CHALON-GIVRY
CLUB CANIN YONNAIS

CROCS CANINS AUDOIS

Amicale Canine Pineuilh Pays Foyen

CLUB CANIN MACHECOULAIS

CLUB CANIN U.J.B.

Club Canin Cétois Pays Biévre-Liers

CLUB CANIN MELUSIN

CERCLE CANIN DE L'AUXERROIS

CLUB CANIN EDUCATION AGILITY SAINTAIS
CLUB CANIN BERRUYER

AMICALE DIJONNAISE DES SPORTS CANINS
CLUB CANIN DU PERCHE

ENTENTE CANINE DU VAL GELON

SAINT MARS CHIENS

CENTRE CYNOPHILE DU VAL DE SAONE
CLUB EDUCATION CANINE DE LANRODEC
CLUB CANIN DU PERIGORD NOIR
CYNO-CLUB DU PLATEAU DE MAICHE

FLAIR ET CROCS FAVEROLLES

CLUB CYNOPHILE MONTREJEAU

CLUB CANIN DE HAGUENAU

EDUCATION & SPORTS CANINS DE CHALON-GIVRY
CROCS CANINS AUDOIS

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE DE VALENTIGNEY
CLUB CANIN DE RENNES CESSON

CLUB CYNOPHILE ANGEVIN

LE MEE SPORT CANIN

CANIN CLUB DE BUCY-LE- LONG

SPORT CANIN VIERZONNAIS

SPORT CANIN BERGERACOIS

CLUB CANIN LANDERNEEN

CLUB CANIN SPORTIF ET D'EDUC. D'ANGERS
CLUB CANIN DE LA VALLEE DU BREUCHIN
CLUB CANIN PROVINOIS

www.morinfrance.com

3
2
54
49
86
44
90
71
85
11
33
44
52
38
86
89
17
18
21
61
73
44
69
22
24
25
41
31
67
71
11
25
35
49
77
2
18
24
29
49
70
77

M.

DOMINGO Michel

Mme DROSE Thérese

M.
M.

ARNOULD André
PAUVERT Aymeric

Mme CHAUSSEBOURG Claire

M.
M.

RYDER Joél
QUARTESAN Serge

Mr ROBERT Patrick

M.
M.
M.

MOLERE Frangois
FUENTES Claude
MORAND Alain

Mme BERTHET Brigitte

I LKL

. GILLET Michel

. VAVASSORI Eric

. SCHAAP Joél

. COCHET Lucien

. MAINGUENAUD Marc
. LAUDIER Georges

. JOLY Michel

. GUEGUEN Frangois

. AVOLA Jean Pierre

. BERTAUD Gérard

Mme DUBQOIS Janine
Mme JOUANNY Maryvette

M.
M.
M.
M.
M.

DEPENWEILLER Stéphane
LIGIER Jeannot
FOUGERES Philippe
CASSOU-LENS Jean
SINGER Rémy

Mr ROBERT Patrick

LKL

. FUENTES Claude

. CROIZIER Christian

. PINCZON DU SEL Guy
. SIONNIERE Daniel

. DOUCET Philippe

. DEDIER Francis

. ROBERT Amaury

Mme LAVAL Daniele
Mme MICHOT Catherine

M.
M.
M.

PAUVERT Aymeric
DESCHASEAUX Luc
MONICAULT Yves

047005 78 27
0323633331
0383453434
0241883650
0549461757
0240526359
0384261951
0385788239
09.50.70.10.42
0468471711
0557462431
0240349655
0325555189
06 842107 77
0549436949
0386418392
0546 59 04 47
0248550830
0380360078
0233819873
0686577299
0240983980
0385367336
0296 7448 17
0553596413
0381642011
0254328719
0562491419
0388636185
0385788239
0468471711
0381341073
029953 80 88
0241930000
0164528776
0323749149
0248757401
06.87.22.54.66
02 98 21 34 47
0241883650
038449 2362
0160677510

mdomingo@wanadoo.fr

dede-30.arnould@orange.fr
aymericpauvert@yahoo.fr
cynoclubpictave@free.fr
joelryder44@yahoo.fr
Serge.QUARTESAN @wanadoo.fr
renack@orange.fr
ccy.com@free.fr
chantalfuentes@free.fr
alainmorand@orange.fr
brigitte .berthet@gmail.com
clubcanin52@aol.com
eric.beauceron@gmail.com
joel.schaap@wanadoo.fr
lucien.cochet@neuf.fr
Marc.Mainguenaud@orange.fr
georges.laudier@neuf.fr
bmjoly@tiscali.fr
francois.gueguen@mfr.asso.fr
jean-pierre.avola@purina.nestle.com
gerard.bertaud@wanadoo.fr
janettedubois@orange.fr
deuzbroanavel@orange.fr
depenstephane@orange.fr
jeannot.ligier@wanadoo.fr
grimm-tobrouck@wanadoo.fr
jean-louis.cassou-lens@wanadoo.fr
resinger@hotmail.fr
renack@orange.fr
chantalfuentes@free.fr
club@cecvalentigney.com
gpinczondusel@mageos.com
CCAngevin@wanadoo.fr

robert.amaury@free.fr
first.danie@live.fr
cathy29m@orange.fr
aymericpauvert@yahoo.fr
lucchienplus@akeonet.com
yves.monicault@hotmail.fr



